APN# 1121-05-512-003 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: FATCO Address: 1663 Hwy 395, Ste101 City/State/Zip: Minden NV 89423 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Steven James Smit Address: 238 Walker Street City/State/Zip: Gardnerville NV 89410 Quitclaim Deed Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) --The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature Kim Figueroa **Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #2021-965197, and is correcting address for borrowers,

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=4

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2021-965233

E03

04/09/2021 12:17 PM

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-965197

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

04/09/2021 09:48 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N.: 1121-05-512-003 File No: 143-2619020 (mk)

When Recorded Return and Send Tax Statements To: Steven James Smit Po Box 181977 Coronado CA 92178

P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt #5

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Melissa Smit, spouse of grantee

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Steven James Smit, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

LOT 56, AS SET FORTH ON THE AMENDED RECORD OF SURVEY FOR PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2002, IN BOOK 0902, PAGE 2510, FILE NO 551762, SUBJECT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PINE VIEW FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 13, 1997, IN BOOK 1097, PAGE 2388, FILE NO 0423883.

"It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property."

A.P.N.:

1121-05-512-003

File No:

143-2619020 (mk)

Ph/\$\psi 41\$1977/ 238 Walker B\$

/Qxføfddd CA/92478/ Gardnerville NV 89410

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt #5

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Melissa Smit, spouse of grantee

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Steven James Smit, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

LOT 56, AS SET FORTH ON THE AMENDED RECORD OF SURVEY FOR PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2002, IN BOOK 0902, PAGE 2510, FILE NO 551762, SUBJECT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PINE VIEW FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 13, 1997, IN BOOK 1097, PAGE 2388, FILE NO 0423883.

"It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property."

Melissa Smit 4-6-21

Melissa Smit Date

STATE OF	NEVADA)
		:ss.
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this:

By: Melissa Smit

Notary Public | DI 204

KIM E. FIGUERCA
Notary Public
State of Nevada
Appointment Fecorded in Douglas County
My Commission Expires: 10-01-2024
Certificate No: 21-7888-05

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			/\	
a)	1121-05-512-003			()
b)				\ \
c).				\ \
d)				\ \
2.	Type of Property			\ \
a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	j:
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other	· -		
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Pr	rice of Property:	\$0.00	
	h) Deed in Lieu of Fore	eclosure Only (value of pro	operty) (\$,
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	1	<u>\$0.00</u> \$0.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	1	40,00	
4.	If Exemption Claime	<u>ed:</u>	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	ption, per 375.090, Sectio	n: <u>#5</u>	
	b. Explain reason for e	exemption:	and in	Collect manine
_	and the second s	GOC# 3001-		addiess
5.		ntage being transferred:	100 %	14
375	.060 and NRS 375.110	ares and acknowledges, t 0, that the information	provided is correct	to the best of their
info	rmation and belief, and	I can be supported by do	umentation if called	upon to substantiate
the	information provided f med exemption or other	herein. Furthermore, the er determination of addit	e parties agree that	disallowance of any
10%	6 of the tax due p\0s in	iterest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 37	5.030, the Buver and
Sell	er shall be jipintly and se	exerally liable for any add	itional amount f owed.	. ,
Sigr	nature:	<u> </u>	Capacity:	Mt
Sigr	nature:		Capacity:	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION		E) INFORMATION
Duim	(REQUIR	(ED)		UIRED)
	t Name: <u>Melissa Smit</u> lress: 238 Walker Str	root	Print Name: <u>Steve</u> Address: 238 Wa	
		CCF		
City Stat		Zip: 89410	City: <u>Gardnerville</u> State: NV	Zip: 89410
		Zip: <u>89410</u> DUESTING RECORDING		 ·
<u></u>		Title Insurance	, (Toganica II Hotos	oner or buyer j
	t Name: Company 🏒	/	File Number: 143-26	19020 mk/ kf
	ress 1663 US Highway	y 395, Suite 101	Chaha, NIV	7: 00422
City		FCORD THIC FORM MANY	State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>
-19	(A2 & LORLIC K	ECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE KECOKDED/MICK	OLITIMED)